#### Edgar Filing: Santilli Ruggero M - Form 4

Santilli Rug Form 4 August 23, 2	-								
FORM	ЛЛ		URITIES A Vashington			IGE C	OMMISSION	OMB A OMB Number:	APPROVAL 3235-0287
Check th if no lon subject t Section Form 4 of Form 5 obligation may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	ger o 16. or Filed pur ons tinue. Section 17(	ANGES IN SECUI n 16(a) of th	BENEFI RITIES ne Securiti ding Com	NERSHIP OF e Act of 1934, 1935 or Section 0	Expires:January 31Expires:2005Estimated averageburden hours perresponse0.5				
(Print or Type)	Responses)								
1. Name and A Global Alpl	Address of Reporting ha, LLC	Symbo				2	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pe	rson(s) to
(Last)	(First) (I		GNEGAS C e of Earliest T	Ľ	GAJ		(Chec	k all applicab	le)
(Mor			Month/Day/Year) 8/21/2012				Director Officer (give below)	title $X_1(t)$ below)	)% Owner her (specify
	(Street)	Filed(	Amendment, D Month/Day/Yea	-			6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) Form filed by O _X_ Form filed by M	one Reporting P	erson
(City)	SPRINGS, FL 346	(Zin)					Person		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	- 1	3. if Transactio Code	4. Securitie 4. Securitie or(A) or Disp (Instr. 3, 4	es Acq oosed o	uired of (D)	uired, Disposed of 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	ally Owned 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock, par value 0.001 per share (1)	08/21/2012		Code V	Amount 434,781	(D) D	Price \$ 2.79 (2)	(Instr. 3 and 4) 1,832,829 (3)	I <u>(4)</u>	By Global Alpha, LLC
Common Stock, par value 0.001 per share (1)	08/21/2012		S	108,696	D	\$ 2.79 (2)	4,354,304 <u>(5)</u>	I <u>(6)</u>	By Luisa Ingargiola
Common Stock, par	08/21/2012		S	108,696	D	\$ 2.79	4,018,354 (7)	I <u>(8)</u>	By Ermanno

#### Edgar Filing: Santilli Ruggero M - Form 4

(2)

value
\$0.001 per
share $(1)$

Santilli

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. onNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Unde Secur	le and int of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
I. S.	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Global Alpha, LLC 150 RAINVILLE ROAD TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689		Х					
Santilli Ruggero M 150 RAINVILLE ROAD TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689	Х	Х					
Santilli Carla 150 RAINVILLE ROAD TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689	Х	Х					
Santilli, Ermanno 150 RAINVILLE ROAD TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689	Х	Х	CEO				
Ingargiola Luisa 150 RAINVILLE ROAD TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689	Х	Х	CFO and Secretary				

#### **Reporting Owners**

# Signatures

Global Alpha, LLC, By: /s/ Luisa Ingargiola, as Attorney In Fact for Dr. Ruggero Maria Santilli, Managing Member					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
/s/ Luisa Ingargiola, as Attorney In Fact for Dr. Ruggero Maria Santilli					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
/s/ Luisa Ingargiola, as Attorney In Fact for Carla Santilli					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
/s/ Luisa Ingargiola, as Attorney In Fact for Ermanno Santilli	08/23/2012				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
/s/ Luisa Ingargiola, as Attorney In Fact for Luisa Ingargiola	08/23/2012				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This Form 4 is filed jointly by Global Alpha, LLC ("Global Alpha"), Dr. Ruggero Maria Santilli ("Ruggero"), Carla Santilli ("Carla"), Luisa Ingargiola ("Luisa"), and ErmannoSantilli ("Ermanno") (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"). Each of the Reporting Persons may

(1) be deemed to be a member of a Section 13(d) group, which also includes HyFuels, Inc. ("HyFuels"), Global Beta, LLC ("Global Beta"), Clean Energies Tech Corp. ("Clean Energies") and RM Santilli Foundation (the "Foundation"), that collectively owns more than 10% of the Issuer's outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock reporting herein except to the extent of his, her, or its pecuniary interest therein.

Represents the sale price of the shares of common stock sold by Global Alpha, Luisa, and Ermanno (collectively, the "Selling
(2) Stockholders") to Northland Securities, Inc. and MLV & Co. LLC on August 21, 2012, pursuant to an Underwriting Agreement (the "Underwriting Agreement").

Represents shares of Common Stock owned directly by Global Alpha. As the members of Global Alpha, Ruggero and Carla may each be(3) deemed to beneficially own the shares owned by Global Alpha. Each of Ruggero and Carla disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his or her pecuniary interest therein.

(4) These shares of Common Stock were sold directly by Global Alpha as a Selling Stockholder pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement.

Represents shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Luisa. This includes 3,010,000 shares held by HyFuels., in which Luisa
(5) Ingargiola owns 4% of the company; 901,000 shares held by Global Beta, in which Luisa owns 95%; 2,000 shares which Luisa beneficially owns through related family members; and 441,304 shares of common stock held by Luisa directly.

(6) These shares of Common Stock were sold directly by Luisa as a Selling Stockholder pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement.

Represents shares of Common Stock owned beneficially owned by Ermanno. This includes 3,010,000 shares held by Hyfuels, in which Ermanno owns 4% of the company; 313,000 shares held by Clean Energies, in which Ermanno owns 50% of the company; 270,000

- (7) Eminants owns 1% of the company, 515,000 shares held by Creat Energies, in which Eminants owns 50% of the company; and 425,354 shares of common stock held by Ermanno directly.
- (8) These shares of Common Stock were sold directly by Ermano as a Selling Stockholder pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.